
Plumbing Permit Activity Report - December 2023

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

P23-1068 12/7/2023 2650 ROOSEVELT ST 52001 MIKE BRADE HALFHILL, VERLA JEAN MIKE BRADE PLUMBING Move laundry and gas from basement to 

1st floor

$34.20 1107301005

P23-1069 12/4/2023 1000 IOWA ST 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER PLASTIC CENTER INC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace an electric water heater $22.65 1024461004

P23-1077 12/4/2023 1280 ROSEDALE AVE 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER DESTINY UNCHARTED INC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING REPLACE A 40 GALLON WATER HEATER $22.65 1023405005

P23-1085 12/4/2023 642 CHESTNUT ST 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER KMDE LLC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 40 gallon water heater $22.65 1024381003

P23-1091 12/1/2023 625 ALPINE ST 52001 TIM MCDONNELL DUSTER, ROGER F MIT PLUMBING Install a water heater $22.65 1025105029

P23-1093 12/13/2023 801 BLUFF ST 52001 MIKE PORTZEN JR WOODWARD COMMUNICATIONS 

INC

DUBUQUE PLUMBING & HEATING Continuation of the remodel: Install new 

trench drain and area drain in the 

basement level for Telegraph Herald

$27.60 1025201010

P23-1095 12/4/2023 1070 MELROSE TER 52001 GREG SCHADL WARD, LINDSEY M & DERRICK A MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Repair sewer service in yard $25.40 1025155004

P23-1096 12/6/2023 8205 SEIPPEL CT 52068 TIM MCDONNELL 4 COMMERCE LLC MIT PLUMBING Install water and sewer service from 

main to building

$71.60 0936277027

P23-1097 12/6/2023 1770 CHANEY RD 52001 GREG SCHADL SCHLARMANN, AMY S & DALE J MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Replace sewer service from main to 

house

$40.80 1022453013

P23-1098 1/5/2024 1810 N ALGONA ST 52001 CORY HENKE WEIG, DANIEL J & VERNITA D MAD CITY WINDOWS AND BATHS 

LLC

Tub replacement $18.80 1023377006

P23-1099 12/4/2023 2029 SKY BLUE DR 52001 TIM MCDONNELL STEVE EHRLICH CONSTRUCTION 

LLC

MIT PLUMBING Plumbing for new SFD $271.25 1107112003

P23-1103 12/5/2023 1015 MELA DR 52003 DAVE MINER GRAWE, JASON E & TONYA M MINER PLUMBING INC Plumbing for bathroom in basement $51.80 1034478005

P23-1104 1/5/2024 651 ENGLISH LN 52003 CORY HENKE SCHLICKMAN, DOUGLAS L & MARY 

K

MAD CITY WINDOWS AND BATHS 

LLC

Replace new shower & bathtub. $27.60 1036179009

P23-1105 12/6/2023 625 RHOMBERG AVE 52001 JIM WILLENBORG 625 RHOMBERG LLC WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

GAS PRESSURE TEST $25.40 1013487012

P23-1107 12/6/2023 449 W LOCUST ST 52001 JAMES ELLIOTT BERZLE, WILLIAM M J & H PLUMBING Install new sewer service from main to 

house

$40.80 1024177048

P23-1108 12/6/2023 1770 CHANEY RD 52001 GREG SCHADL SCHLARMANN, AMY S & DALE J MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE New water line from the stop box to the 

house

$25.40 1022453013

P23-1109 12/6/2023 2660 PENNSYLVANIA AVE 52001 MIKE BLASER MELVILLE, ROBERT R & BRENDA S BLASER PLUMBING Replace kitchen sink and re-route vent 

through roof

$18.80 1027226011

P23-1110 12/6/2023 2019 CREEK WOOD DR 52003 JAMES ELLIOTT RAMLER, JOSHUA J & CALLI N J & H PLUMBING Plumbing for new SFD $394.45 1503278004

P23-1111 12/8/2023 940 MT PLEASANT ST 52001 MIKE BRADE LAIRD PROPERTIES LTD MIKE BRADE PLUMBING Adding additional water meter for 942 

Mt. Pleasant. Existing meter will be for 

940 Mt. Pleasant

$25.40 1026227028
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P23-1113 12/12/2023 2700 JACKSON ST, UNIT 3 52001 ANDY HANSELMAN AMANI HOLDINGS LLC HANSELMAN PLUMBING Gas piping $25.40 1013326009

P23-1114 12/8/2023 530 ALPINE ST 52001 CORY HENKE LYNCH, GINA L MAD CITY WINDOWS AND BATHS 

LLC

TUB REPLACEMENT $18.80 1025108002

P23-1115 12/18/2023 1004 W 5TH ST 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER KMDE LLC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Plumbing for bathroom remodel $67.20 1025153007

P23-1116 12/18/2023 1520 KEHL CT, APT 2 52003 MATTHEW SPLINTER HERRIG REAL ESTATE INC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Install a water heater for Unit #2 $22.65 1036403016

P23-1117 12/11/2023 1430 IOWA ST 52001 CORY RANSON SKELETON CLOSET LLC CR TOTAL PLUMBING INC Gas pressure test for 1430 1/2 Iowa $25.40 1024407003

P23-1118 12/11/2023 465 ESTHER ST 52003 MIKE BLASER ALLISON, MICHAEL C TRUST BLASER PLUMBING Replace tub/shower with new shower $18.80 1036205009

P23-1119 12/12/2023 3840 CORA DR 52002 MARK MOLO WOLF, GENEVA MOLO PLUMBING & HEATING Install a water heater $22.65 1028106017

P23-1120 12/11/2023 555 JOHN F KENNEDY RD 52002 GREG SCHADL KENNEDY MALL INC MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Replace a water heater for Suite 558 $22.65 1028276002

P23-1121 12/12/2023 554 SAPPHIRE CIR 52001 SHAUN GILIGAN HERSELIUS, LISA M GILLY'S PLUMBING & REPAIR LLC Plumbing for basement bathroom $51.80 1002479004

P23-1122 12/12/2023 244 CARDIFF ST 52001 CORY RANSON MCCLAIN, JAMES W & DIANE L CR TOTAL PLUMBING INC Gas pressure test $25.40 1025186003

P23-1124 12/12/2023 7010 ASBURY RD 52002 CHARLES MILLER MILLER, CHARLES M & MARIE C Replace shower $18.80 1019176003

P23-1125 12/18/2023 2400 TRYGG DR 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER RS & LS PROPERTIES LLC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Gas pressure test $25.40 1022106004

P23-1126 12/12/2023 1686 MARMORA AVE 52001 TONY HOLLENBACK MILLER, ARTHUR W HOLLENBACK PLUMBING Adding a p-trap for a condensate pump $25.40 1027228003

P23-1127 1/4/2024 1214 GARFIELD AVE 52001 TONY HOLLENBACK EA VORWALD LLC HOLLENBACK PLUMBING Install a tub/shower unit and faucet $18.80 1118312003

P23-1129 12/13/2023 2418 ROLLING CREEK LN 52003 JOE BRADLEY DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC BRADLEY PLUMBING LLC Plumbing for new condo $264.65 1501352002

P23-1131 12/13/2023 2420 ROLLING CREEK LN 52003 JOE BRADLEY DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC BRADLEY PLUMBING LLC Plumbing for new condo $238.25 1501352002

P23-1132 12/13/2023 2428 ROLLING CREEK LN, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JOE BRADLEY DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC BRADLEY PLUMBING LLC Plumbing for new condo $238.25 1501352003

P23-1133 12/14/2023 1615 ATLANTIC ST 52001 JIM WILLENBORG AHLBORN, NANCY J WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

Sewer service from main to house $40.80 1023389008

P23-1134 12/20/2023 1746 LEA LN 52002 MATTHEW SPLINTER BURKART, CAROL KAY ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 40 gallon water heater $22.65 1021460002

P23-1135 12/14/2023 4355 DODGE ST 52002 FRED KUHL FINNIN REAL ESTATE II LLC TOP NOTCH PLUMBING HEATING & 

ELECTRICAL

Plumbing for new addition/remodel for 

Finnin Kia

$192.05 1029476012

P23-1136 12/14/2023 2965 DAVENPORT ST 52001 BRETT MILBERT MONTGOMERY, DEREK T & 

LIPPENS, DENISE R

SERVICE ONE Install a 50 gallon hybrid water heater $22.65 1014280004

P23-1137 12/18/2023 1520 KEHL CT, APT 7 52003 MATTHEW SPLINTER HERRIG REAL ESTATE INC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 40 gallon water heater for Unit 

#7

$22.65 1036403016

P23-1138 12/18/2023 1025 WALNUT ST 52001 DALE DALSING L ROCKDALE INVESTMENTS LLC DALSING MASTER PLUMBING Adding 5 new water meters (one one 

each unit)

$194.80 1025104013

P23-1139 12/18/2023 2225 COATES ST 52003 DALE DALSING BLUE GLOVES LLC DALSING MASTER PLUMBING New sewer service from curb to house $25.40 1026352022

P23-1140 12/18/2023 2720 ANDREW CT 52001 JOE BRADLEY MCCULLOH, THOMAS W & KELLY J BRADLEY PLUMBING LLC Plumbing for laundry room $27.60 1014328007

P23-1141 12/28/2023 917 RHOMBERG AVE 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER ZELINSKAS, MICHAEL D ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Install a 40 gallon water heater $22.65 1013477012

P23-1142 12/19/2023 963 PATRICIA ANN DR 52003 GREG SCHADL BARTELS, ERIN E MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Re-pipe underground drain line in 

basement

$25.40 1035380008

P23-1143 12/19/2023 869 RAMONA ST 52003 TROY GREEN HUMKE, SAMANTHA S CRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING 

CO

Plumbing for interior remodel $113.40 1036153019
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P23-1144 12/19/2023 3005 STELLAR EAGLE DR 52001 DALE DALSING DE NEUI, ABBY ELIZABETH DALSING MASTER PLUMBING Plumbing for basement bathroom $43.00 1107105013

P23-1145 12/20/2023 321 MONROE ST 52001 JOE BRADLEY WILLIAMS, MELISSA SUE & 

RICHARD LEE

BRADLEY PLUMBING LLC New water service from main to building $40.80 1013310005

P23-1146 12/20/2023 2438 ROLLING CREEK LN 52003 JOE BRADLEY DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC BRADLEY PLUMBING LLC Plumbing for new SFD/Condo $264.65 1501352004

P23-1147 12/20/2023 2440 ROLLING CREEK LN 52003 JOE BRADLEY DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC BRADLEY PLUMBING LLC Plumbing for new SFD/Condo $264.65 1501352004

P23-1148 12/20/2023 2430 ROLLING CREEK LN, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JOE BRADLEY DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC BRADLEY PLUMBING LLC Plumbing for new SFD/Condo $238.25 1501352003

P23-1149 12/20/2023 4095 MT ALPINE 52001 JEFF RAUSCH ALPINE PARK MHC LLC RAUSCH SERVICE CENTER Rough in water and sewer lines and run 

gas in Shelter #3 for Alpine Park

$56.20 1011226002

P23-1150 12/20/2023 3352 KIMBERLY DR 52002 MIKE BLASER THORNTON, JAROD M & HAAN, 

LENA MARIE

BLASER PLUMBING Bathroom remodel - replace shower, 

toilet, lavatory faucet and water piping

$51.80 1021227017

P23-1151 12/28/2023 1509 RHOMBERG AVE 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER ROUSSEL, RICHARD J & SUZANNE V ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 40 gallon water heater $22.65 1118155014

P23-1152 12/22/2023 1072 CENTRAL AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TONY MALLERS MARUGG, PARRISH C & JANET A 

LIVING TRUST

TK PLUMBING Plumbing for interior remodel for hair 

salon - addition to P23-1083

$22.65 1024476002

P23-1153 12/27/2023 605 SULLIVAN ST 52003 BRETT MILBERT HEIM, MOLLY M SERVICE ONE Install a 50 gallon electric water heater $22.65 1036177011

P23-1154 12/27/2023 583 JEFFERSON ST, UNIT 3E 52001 TONY STEVE RODDICK, TYLER GENE PRECISION PLUMBING Gas test $25.40 1024386014

P23-1155 12/27/2023 2750 JACKSON ST 52001 TIM MCDONNELL MCDONALD, STEVEN J & HEIDI J MIT PLUMBING Plumbing for a bathroom and laundry, 

adding a sink in the laundry room

$69.40 

P23-1158 12/27/2023 2700 JACKSON ST 52001 ANDY HANSELMAN AMANI HOLDINGS LLC HANSELMAN PLUMBING Plumbing for Apt 4 - Re-piping waste and 

water lines one toilet, one vanity, one 

tub shower, one kitchen sink, water 

piping Apt. 3 - Re-piping waste and water 

lines 1 toilet, 1 vanity, 1 tub shower, 1 

kitchen sink, water piping Bakery- piping 

waste and water lines, 3 floor drains, 1 

triple sink, grease trap, 1 hand sink, 1 

prep sink, 1 mop sink, 1 toilet, 1 lavatory, 

water piping, back flow preventer

$199.20 1013326009

P23-1160 12/29/2023 1210 S GRANDVIEW AVE 52003 SHAUN GILIGAN NESLER, GABRIELA GILLY'S PLUMBING & REPAIR LLC Replace water heater $22.65 1036326001

P23-1161 1/4/2024 1824 WHITE ST 52001 KEVIN EHRLICH EHRLICH, KEVIN L Replace 2 existing water heaters $35.30 1024257007

62 $4,409.50 
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